

# SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

Regd. Off.: 209 - 210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Telephone : 6670 8600 Fax : 6670 8650 CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Website: [www.saraswaticommercial.com](http://www.saraswaticommercial.com)

Email id: [saraswati.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:saraswati.investor@gcvl.in)

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2017

To  
Corporate Relationship Department  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400023

Re: BSE- Scrip code: 512020

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication of Financials in Newspaper**

With reference to above, enclosed herewith please find the newspaper cuttings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 of M/s. **Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited** published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshdeep newspaper on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

**FOR SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**



Avani Sanghavi  
Company secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above.

**ALORA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED**  
 CIN: L1100AM1809PL000000  
 Regd. Office: Shop No. 31, Road Avenue 2, Plot, Hiranagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India  
 Phone: 022-41712000  
 Email: aloratradingcompany@gmail.com  
 Website: www.aloratrading.com  
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standards	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	8.58	16.70
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.71	7.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.71	7.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.71	1.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.71	1.35
Equity Share Capital	134.25	134.25
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	9.02	8.96
Dividend (₹)	0.03	0.03

**Notes:**  
 1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results is available on website of Stock Exchange and on Company's website www.aloratrading.com.  
 2. Figures of the previous year have been presented wherever it is classified wherever considered necessary.

For Alora Trading Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Date: 14/08/2017  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Director: Ramesh Kumar  
 DIN: 00020117

**SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.**  
 CIN: L1100AM1809PL000000  
 Regd. Office: 205-210, Anand Building, 2nd Floor, Plot No. 100, Kharweston, Mumbai-400 021.  
 Tel. No. 022-26195000 Fax No. 022-26195000 Email: saraswati@scindia.com Website: www.saraswati.com  
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standards	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income	1,78,73.26	2,25,52.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,33,57.75	1,73,84.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,33,57.75	1,73,84.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,16,73.75	1,52,40.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,16,73.75	1,52,40.26
Equity Share Capital	103.00	103.00
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	11,307.06	11,307.06
Earnings Per Share (₹)	148.12	181.67
Dividend (₹)	148.12	181.67

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebi.gov.in, and on the Company's website, www.saraswati.com.  
 2. Accounting Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) are not applicable to the company in respect of financial year 2017-2018. Accounting Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) are not applicable to the company in respect of financial year 2017-2018. The company has prepared accounts as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2008 (AS Rules) and any further amendment as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

By Order of the Board  
 For Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Harshvardhan Bhambhaniya, Director  
 DIN: 00020218  
 Date: 14th August, 2017  
 Place: Mumbai

**TARRI CINE & FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L65900MH1809SPL0032528  
 Regd. Office: 38/50, Anand Wadi, Bhamburda, Mumbai-400 002, India  
 Email: tarricine@tarricine.com Tel: 022-22614001 Fax: 022-22614003  
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standards	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.70	0.70
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.75)	44.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.75)	44.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.75)	43.80
Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	24.50	24.50
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	108.24
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	(1.53)	17.85
Dividend (₹)	(1.53)	17.85
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	(1.53)	17.85
Dividend (₹)	(1.53)	17.85

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.tarricine.com and on the website of SEBI, www.sebi.gov.in.  
 2. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The same has been approved at the meeting of the Board held on 14th August, 2017.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Balrajendra Bhandari  
 Director  
 DIN: 00115880  
 Date: August 14, 2017  
 Place: Mumbai

**nesco NESCO LIMITED**  
 CIN: L1100AM1809PL000000  
 Registered Office: Neeson Complex, Western Express Highway, Gopigan (East), Mumbai 400002  
 Tel: 022-46602021 Fax: 022-46602021  
 Website: www.nesco.in | Email: corporate@nesco.in  
 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standards	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	7,80,14	8,93,47
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,39,73	3,19,42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,39,73	3,19,42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,18,34	3,58,32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,18,34	3,58,32
Equity Share Capital	1,48,20	1,48,20
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	2,58,12	2,10,12
Earnings Per Share (₹)	28.58	24.15
Dividend (₹)	28.58	24.15

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2017 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 August 2017. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the accounts.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2017, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebi.gov.in) and also on the Company's website (www.nesco.in).  
 3. Previous year figures have been presented wherever it is classified wherever considered necessary.

For Nesco Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Khushi S. Patel  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01919072  
 Date: 14th August, 2017  
 Place: Mumbai

**RISHIROOP LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25200MH1809PL0034093  
 Regd. Office: W-75(A) & W-76(A) MIDC Industrial Estate, Salpur, Nashik-422 007.  
 Email: investor@rishirop.com Website: www.rishirop.in  
 Tel: +91-22-40952000, +91-22-23200442 Fax: +91-22-23207296  
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standards	
	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	1,36.00	1,19.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.18	10.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.19	10.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28.75	10.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.75	10.53
Equity Share Capital	875.12	719.30
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)	3.28	1.47
Dividend (₹)	3.28	1.47

**Notes:**  
 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and later on the meeting of Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2017.  
 2. The Company has financials based on Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2017. Being transition from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as given in International Accounting Standards (IAS) as per the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 3. Consistent with transition from previous Indian GAAP to Ind AS, the recognition of Ind AS compliance income is provided as below for previous period presented, in accordance with paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101 - First-time adoption of Ind AS.

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
Net profit as per Previous GAAP	45.00	45.00
(Plus) effect of transition of financial instruments (net of tax)	130.00	130.00
Net profit as per Ind AS	175.00	175.00
Other comprehensive income	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income under Ind AS	175.00	175.00

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sebi.gov.in) and also on the Company's website (www.rishirop.in).  
 5. Previous year figures have been presented wherever it is classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 For Rishirop Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anup Kumar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00020218  
 Date: 14th August, 2017  
 Place: Mumbai

**GOLDCREST CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74999MH1809PL0034008  
 Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Devdas Mansion, Marve Weather Road, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 032.  
 Tel: 022-22617469/90; Fax: 22209872  
 e-mail: office@goldcrestgroup.com; website: www.goldcrestgroup.com  
 Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended		
	30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2017 (Unaudited)	30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	653.84	190.47	230.25
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	166.14	73.28	100.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	166.14	73.28	100.52
Equity Share Capital	755.87	755.07	755.67
Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	2.10	0.97	1.37
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	2.10	0.97	1.37
Dividend (₹)	2.10	0.97	1.37

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the Board meeting held on 14th August, 2017.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.sebi.gov.in and also on the Company's website www.goldcrestgroup.com.  
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.  
 4. The Company's Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2017 are ₹ 645.00 less profit before tax & ₹ 219.14 less profit after tax & ₹ 166.14 less for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

By the order of the Board  
 For Goldcrest Corporation Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anup Tanna Shah  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01587901  
 Date: 14th August, 2017  
 Place: Mumbai

**SHIVA TEXRAY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 202, Marolnarayan Road, Colaba - 401 002  
 Phone: 4122-3123555, 4147328 E-mail: shiva@shivatex.com  
 CIN: L24921Z1809PL000000 Website: www.shivatex.com  
 Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2017 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standards	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,291.84	11,810.53
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	884.13	687.78
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	884.13	687.78
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	863.48	428.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	863.48	428.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,190.65	2,190.65
7.	Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	3.94	1.95
	Dividend (₹)	3.94	1.95

**Notes:**  
 1. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebi.gov.in and on the Company's website www.shivatex.com.  
 2. SHIVA Textiles Limited, the Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company, did not earn any revenue or incurred any expense during the quarter ended June 2017 and during the corresponding quarter ended June 2016. Hence consolidated financial results are not affected.  
 3. The Company's Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Regulators have approved the Declaration of Dividend 10% of the Company's net profit as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Dividend) Rules, 2015.  
 4. Previous period/year figures have been presented wherever necessary.

For SHIVA TEXRAY LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 S.S. Anandani  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00020150  
 Date: 14.08.2017  
 Place: Colaba

**AIA ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 115, GVNMI Estate, Dohar Road, Ahmedabad 382 410  
 CIN: L24999GJ1992PL0015125  
 Tel: 079-22905078 Fax: 079-22901077 Website: www.aiaengineering.com Email: info@aiaengineering.com  
 Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2017 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	58,152.69	49,577.45
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,919.16	15,407.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,919.16	15,407.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,849.24	10,899.47
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,849.24	11,531.72
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,886.41	1,886.41
7.	Reserves (including Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	269,838.90
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	4.69	6.12
	a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extra ordinary items (in ₹)	9.38	11.56
	b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extra ordinary items (in ₹)	9.38	11.56

**Notes:**  
 1. The details of the following items on the Standalone basis:  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	30/06/2016 (Unaudited)	
Turnover	47,575.61	44,394.11	306,264.90
Profit Before Tax	11,091.92	12,530.55	92,106.36
Profit After Tax	7,232.78	7,503.43	41,731.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	7,549.30	8,817.94	41,562.02

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017 are available on the stock Exchange website (www.sebi.gov.in) and www.rajindia.com and Company's website (www.aiaengineering.com).

By Order of Board of Directors  
 For AIA Engineering Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bhadrach K. Shah  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00058177  
 Date: 14th August, 2017  
 Place: Ahmedabad



Saraswati - ML, 15.8.17

दै. मुंबई लक्षदीप ४

**डिया) लिमिटेड**

१)  
दै. मुंबई-४०००२१  
advanihotels.com

**वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल**

(निहित तिकाव अथवा आकडे रु. लाखात)	
संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१७	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१६
१२०९.९७	१२३९.०२
१४१.५१	२२१.२१
१४१.५१	२२१.२१
१०२.३९	१०५.३३
१०२.३९	१०५.३३
१२४.३९	१२४.३९
३३४२.०६	२८४८.५३
०.२२	०.२३
०.२२	०.२३

३. अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मनुष्य कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व सादर करण्यात आले आणि १४ ऑगस्ट, २०१७

मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता  
रुही/-  
सुंदर जी. अहवाल  
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डॉ.आर.ए. ०००१३६५

**डेड**

३०.६.१७  
दै. ३ ऑग. मुंबई-४०००३३

**वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल**

(रकम रु. लाखात)	
संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१७ अलेखापरिहित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०१६ अलेखापरिहित
(६६.००)	(६४.००)
(६६.००)	(६४.००)
(६६.००)	(६४.००)
(६६.००)	(६४.००)
२१०	२१०
(३.८१)	(३.७६)
(३.८१)	(३.७६)

या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर आले. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मनुष्य [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वेबसाइटवर

सादर करिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आले आणि १४ ऑगस्ट, २०१७ रोजी व वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे वैधानिक अहवाल अहवाल

**SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.**

CIN : L51909MH1983PLC186805  
Regd. Off.: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Plot No.195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.  
Tel. No.: 66708600 Fax No.: 66708650, E-mail : saraswati.investor@govlin Website: www.saraswaticommercial.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2017**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-03-2017 Audited	Quarter Ended 30-06-2016 Unaudited
1	Total Income	1,391.58	1075.09	386.16
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	1,335.75	513.94	250.93
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1335.75	513.94	250.93
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1157.74	522.40	250.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]			
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	103.06	64.00	64.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)		11,507.09	
8	Earning Per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic (Rs.) Diluted (Rs.)	148.12 148.12	81.63* 50.69*	39.21 39.21

\* Annualised  
Notes :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on Company's website, [www.saraswaticommercial.com](http://www.saraswaticommercial.com).  
2. The Company is registered with RBI as Non-Banking Financial Company (Non-deposit taking), therefore Indian Accounting Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS Rules) are not applicable to the company in respect of Financial year 2017-2018. The company has prepared accounts as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (AS Rules) and any further amendment as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

By Order of Board  
For Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Harsingh Shyamsukha,  
Director  
DIN: 00033325

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2017  
Place : Mumbai

**व्हेन्च्युरा गॅरंटी लिमिटेड**

नोंदणीकृत कर्त्यालय: लक्ष्मणराव, धनुर् इ. १५, सर पी एम रोड, कोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१  
वेबसाईट: [www.venturagaranty.com](http://www.venturagaranty.com) ई-मेल: [investors.vgl@ventural.com](mailto:investors.vgl@ventural.com)  
CIN : L29299MH1984PLC034106

**३० जून, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता एकमेव अ लेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रकम रु. मध्ये)**

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	एकमेव		
		संपलेली तिमाही	मागील वर्षात संपलेले संवधित तिमाही	संपलेले मागील वर्ष
		३०.०६.२०१७ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२०१६ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२०१७ लेखापरिहित
१.	कामकाजादून पिकालेले एकूण उत्पन्न	२००,५३३	८३,३२८	१३,९३९,५९८
२.	कर, अपवादप्रमाण आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(२६,२४५)	१९,२४२	९,०३४,६०६
३.	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादप्रमाण आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबीनंतर)	(२६,२४५)	१९,२४२	९,०३४,६०६
४.	कारोडर काजाबाबीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)			